Telefon: 	 +45 76 77 44 77
E-mail: 	 info@lindholdt-maskiner.dk
Web: 	 www.lindholdt-maskiner.dk
Lindholdt Maskiner A/S
Industrivej 8
DK-6818 Årre
..designed for the world
VERSION:    ENGLISH V. 1.0

Describes which year the attachment was produced.
2. TYPE / MODEL DESCRIPTION:
Describes the type designation of the attachment.
3. SERIAL NUMBER:
Each attachment has an identification number, also called serial number.
Based on this number, different data about the attachment can be read.
Explanation of identification number:
1: Model   2: Production month   3: Production year   4: Production number
When contacting your dealer or service center, the serial number should always be provided.
4. WEIGHT:
The weight of the attachment.
112233444* * 3
4
2
1
13W W W. L I N D H O L D T- M A S K I N E R . C O M
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A D E S C R I P T I O N  O F  M A I N  C O M P O N E N T S
N O . D E S C R I P T I O N N O T E
1 Lock for A-frame
2 Hydraulic connections
3 Adjustment handle
4 Support wheel
5 Cover
6 Rubber edges
7 Locking plate for brush rings
8 Brush rings
9 Storage support
SWEEPING BROOM
3 1
8
3
5
4
7
9
2
6
7
14 U S E R  M A N U A L  V I T R A  S W E E P I N G  B R O O M   -   E N G L I S H  V E R S I O N . 1 . 0
MOUNTING THE SWEEPING BROOM
The sweeping broom is fitted with a standard A-frame and is easily mounted on the machine’s front lift.
For the Vitra C2.25 the broom is mounted with a Cat.0 A-frame and for the C3.55 and C3.75 a Cat.1 A-frame.
	 WARNING
	 Always pay attention to the conditions around the machine and attachment to avoid damage to
	 surrounding effects and people. Always exercise caution when operating and keep a good distance
	 to people ore animals during operation - There is a risk of injury.
1. 	 PREPARATION
	 Place the sweeping broom on a level surface and check that the hydraulic hoses are positioned so
	 that they are not damaged between the A-frame and the machine’s front lift during assembly.
1.1 	 Drive the machine in front of the sweeping broom and raise the front lift [1] to fit the A-frame.
1.2	 Drive forward so that the A-frame on the front lift goes into the correct notch with the counterpart on the
	 sweeping broom and raise the front lift until the top of the front lift’s A-frame is visible over the counterpart.
2. 	 MOUNTING AND CONNECTION
2.1	 When the top of the front lift’s A-frame is visible over the counterpart on the sweeping broom,
	 the locking pin [2] is mounted so that it passes through both of the two A-frames.
2.2	 Now connect quick couplings from the sweeping broom to the corresponding couplings on the left [3] side
	 of the machine’s A-Frame and - Raise the front lift, and remove the storage support from the sweeping broom.
1
32
M O U N T I N G A D J U S T M E N T
15W W W. L I N D H O L D T- M A S K I N E R . C O M
M O U N T I N G A D J U S T M E N T
ADJUSTING THE SWEEPING BROOM
Adjustment must be done so the brushes have the correct inclination.
Correct adjustment is necessary for the broom to achieve the optimum performance.
	 DANGER
	 Never let the engine run in enclosed spaces as the exhaust gas contains toxic carbon monoxide.
	 Inhaling exhaust gases is injurious to health and can lead to unconsciousness and death!
1. 	 HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT